Muriel Bowser

SPECIAL ORDER

John A. Donnelly, Sr.

Mayor Fire and EMS Chief
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2025 245 OFC October 24, 2025 Until Revised
SUBJECT

Personnel Actions

The following promotions are effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, November 2, 2025:

Assistant Fire Chief Kishia T. Clemencia

A/Deputy Fire Chief Eric M. Bowers

Deputy Fire Chief Joseph D.

Robinson

Battalion Fire Chief Patrick M. Garrott
Battalion Fire Chief Thomas Williams

Captain Theodore J. Kennedy

Captain Richard E. Stillwell

Lieutenant Thomas E. Dillon
Lieutenant Paramedic Jonathan D. Grinder

Lieutenant Alfred Jeffery

Sergeant Paramedic Alexander Henry
Sergeant Paramedic Christopher A. Benson
Sergeant Paramedic Darrick Holland

Sergeant Timothy G. West

Sergeant Tamika N. Mitchell

From:

DFC-PSO

BFC-6-4
BFC-TA

PSO
TA

E-14-4
E-13-3

HMU-1

BFC-3-4 (Aide)

RS-3-2

E-32-4 (WD)
E-22-3

B-8-4
TL-3-1
B-4-2

To:

AFC-PD

DFC-IT
DFC-TA

BFC-6-3
BFC-6-4

E-2-3
E-13-4

E-13-3
TA
E-3-3

RS-3-2
T-10-3
T-10-2
T-8-4

E-21-1

The following Fire Inspector Technician appointment was effective at 0700 hours on Sunday,

October 19, 2025:

Fire Inspector Technician Paramedic Adrienne Jones

FPD (V/T)

FPD (T)

The following Technician appointment was effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, October 19, 2025:

Firefighter Technician Darren V. Kittrell

E-22-3 (V/WD)

E-22-4 (WD)

BRAVERY * ACCOUNTABILITY * SAFETY % INTEGRITY * COMPASSION * SERVICE
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The following Vice-Technician appointment was effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, October 19,

2025:

Firefighter Vice-Technician Cole Bumbaugh

From:

E-30-4
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To:

E-30-4 (V/WD)

The following Vice-Technician appointment is effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, November 2,

2025:

Firefighter Vice-Technician Suzanne B. Solberg

T-13-4

T-13-3 (V/T)

The following Vice Technician appointment is cancelled effective at 0700 hours on Sunday,

November 2, 2025:

Firefighter Paramedic Marvette C. James

Air-2-1 (V/D)

E-8-1

The following FTO appointment was cancelled at 0700 hours on Sunday, October 19, 2025:

Firefighter Paramedic Grant M. Peyronel

RS-2-4 (FTO)

RS-2-4

The following reassignments are effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, November 2, 2025:

Deputy Fire Chief Thomas W. Chenworth

Deputy Fire Chief Paramedic Oluwafunmike A. Omasere

Deputy Fire Chief Douglas R. Pagel

Battalion Fire Chief Dennis B. Carmody
Battalion Fire Chief Brian D. Phillips

Captain Levitus O. Wimbish
Captain Raymond C. Edwards

Lieutenant Kevin Brown
Lieutenant Lawrence A. Ferek
Lieutenant Briana D. Johnson
Lieutenant Wesley A. Young

Sergeant John M. Brooke
Sergeant Matthew L. Caton
Sergeant Paramedic Leonardo DeLima

Firefighter Technician Nathan A. Hatcher
Firefighter Technician Justin W. Lenyk
Firefighter Isaiah C. Badgett

Firefighter Na’im S. Crawford

DFC-IT
DFC-Ops-2
DFC-TA

BFC-6-3
BFC-SOD-2

E-2-3
E-13-4

E-3-3
TA
E-29-2
E-1-1

T-10-3
T-8-4
E-21-1

TL-3-3 (T)
TL-3-3 (TD)
E-6-2

E-7-2

DFC-Ops-2
DFC-PSO
DFC-Ops-1

BFC-SOD-2
BFC-TA

TA
PSO

RS-3-3
E-1-1

E-14-4
E-29-2

T-13-2
BFC-3-4 (Aide)
HMU-1

TL-3-3 (TD)
TL-3-4 (TD)
T-4-2
E-28-3
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The following reassignments are effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, November 2, 2025:

From: To:
Firefighter Rudy A. Lara E-20-2 T-12-2
Firefighter Kyle Fremming E-33-4 T-8-4

The following retirement is effective on the date indicated:

Assistant Fire Chief Michael L. Knight AFC-PD November 1, 2025
Lieutenant Christopher S. Smith RS-3-3 November 1, 2025
Sergeant Scott C. Ford T-10-2 November 1, 2025
Sergeant James F. Griest Jr. T-13-2 November 1, 2025
Marine Engineer Anthony T. Blake FB-4 November 1, 2025
Firefighter Technician Justin B. Allen TL-3-4 (TD) November 1, 2025
Firefighter Paramedic Dana D. Gee E-29-3 November 1, 2025
Firefighter John S. Porter T-13-1 November 1, 2025

The following employment end date is effective as indicated below:

Firefighter Paramedic Justin McNabb E-19-1 October 13, 2025
Firefighter Harry Robbins E-10-3 October 17, 2025
Recruit Samuel Rivera-Valldares TA October 15, 2025

Antgy P. Kelleher

A/Fire and EMS Chief

APK:AK:pmg



