

## **SPECIAL ORDER**



SERIES	NUMBER	ORIGINATING UNIT	EFFECTIVE DATE	EXPIRATION DATE
2025	245	OFC	October 24, 2025	Until Revised
SUBJECT				

## **Personnel Actions**

The following promotions are effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, November 2, 2025:

	From:	To:
Assistant Fire Chief Kishia T. Clemencia	DFC-PSO	AFC-PD
A/Deputy Fire Chief Eric M. Bowers	BFC-6-4	DFC-IT
Deputy Fire Chief Joseph D. Robinson	BFC-TA	DFC-TA
Battalion Fire Chief Patrick M. Garrott	PSO	BFC-6-3
Battalion Fire Chief Thomas Williams	TA	BFC-6-4
Captain Theodore J. Kennedy	E-14-4	E-2-3
Captain Richard E. Stillwell	E-13-3	E-13-4
Lieutenant Thomas E. Dillon	HMU-1	E-13-3
Lieutenant Paramedic Jonathan D. Grinder	BFC-3-4 (Aide)	TA
Lieutenant Alfred Jeffery	RS-3-2	E-3-3
Sergeant Paramedic Alexander Henry Sergeant Paramedic Christopher A. Benson Sergeant Paramedic Darrick Holland Sergeant Timothy G. West Sergeant Tamika N. Mitchell	E-32-4 (WD) E-22-3 E-8-4 TL-3-1 E-4-2	RS-3-2 T-10-3 T-10-2 T-8-4 E-21-1

The following Fire Inspector Technician appointment was effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, October 19, 2025:

Fire Inspector Technician Paramedic Adrienne Jones FPD (V/T) FPD (T)

The following Technician appointment was effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, October 19, 2025:

Firefighter Technician Darren V. Kittrell E-22-3 (V/WD) E-22-4 (WD)

SO-2025-245 Page 2 of 3

The following Vice-Technician appointment was effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, October 19, 2025:

	From:	To:
Firefighter Vice-Technician Cole Bumbaugh	E-30-4	E-30-4 (V/WD)

The following Vice-Technician appointment is effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, November 2, 2025:

Firefighter Vice-Technician Suzanne B. Solberg T-13-4 T-13-3 (V/T)

The following Vice Technician appointment is cancelled effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, November 2, 2025:

Firefighter Paramedic Marvette C. James Air-2-1 (V/D) E-8-1

The following FTO appointment was cancelled at 0700 hours on Sunday, October 19, 2025:

Firefighter Paramedic Grant M. Peyronel RS-2-4 (FTO) RS-2-4

The following reassignments are effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, November 2, 2025:

Deputy Fire Chief Thomas W. Chenworth Deputy Fire Chief Paramedic Oluwafunmike A. Omasere Deputy Fire Chief Douglas R. Pagel	DFC-IT DFC-Ops-2 DFC-TA	DFC-Ops-2 DFC-PSO DFC-Ops-1
Battalion Fire Chief Dennis B. Carmody Battalion Fire Chief Brian D. Phillips	BFC-6-3 BFC-SOD-2	BFC-SOD-2 BFC-TA
Captain Levitus O. Wimbish	E-2-3	TA
Captain Raymond C. Edwards	E-13-4	PSO
Lieutenant Kevin Brown	E-3-3	RS-3-3
Lieutenant Lawrence A. Ferek	TA	E-1-1
Lieutenant Briana D. Johnson	E-29-2	E-14-4
Lieutenant Wesley A. Young	E-1-1	E-29-2
Sergeant John M. Brooke	T-10-3	T-13-2
Sergeant Matthew L. Caton	T-8-4	BFC-3-4 (Aide)
Sergeant Paramedic Leonardo DeLima	E-21-1	HMU-1
Firefighter Technician Nathan A. Hatcher Firefighter Technician Justin W. Lenyk Firefighter Isaiah C. Badgett Firefighter Na'im S. Crawford	TL-3-3 (T) TL-3-3 (TD) E-6-2 E-7-2	TL-3-3 (TD) TL-3-4 (TD) T-4-2 E-28-3

SO-2025-245 Page 3 of 3

## The following reassignments are effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, November 2, 2025:

	From:	To:			
Firefighter Rudy A. Lara Firefighter Kyle Fremming	E-20-2 E-33-4	T-12-2 T-8-4			
The following retirement is effective on the date indicated:					
Assistant Fire Chief Michael L. Knight	AFC-PD	November 1, 2025			
Lieutenant Christopher S. Smith	RS-3-3	November 1, 2025			
Sergeant Scott C. Ford Sergeant James F. Griest Jr.	T-10-2 T-13-2	November 1, 2025 November 1, 2025			
Marine Engineer Anthony T. Blake	FB-4	November 1, 2025			
Firefighter Technician Justin B. Allen Firefighter Paramedic Dana D. Gee Firefighter John S. Porter	TL-3-4 (TD) E-29-3 T-13-1	November 1, 2025 November 1, 2025 November 1, 2025			
The following employment end date is effective as indicated below:					
Firefighter Paramedic Justin McNabb Firefighter Harry Robbins	E-19-1 E-10-3	October 13, 2025 October 17, 2025			
Recruit Samuel Rivera-Valldares	TA	October 15, 2025			

Anthony P. Kelleher A/Fire and EMS Chief

APK:AK:pmg